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C 000 Initial Comments Con .

This repart is of 4 bienntal conetruction
done by Bob Gefchell on July 9, 2015,

AONSTE! IATI -
Thisfucily was firs consed as a Famiy Care LONSTRUCTION SECTION
Home: fior five (5) ambulatory Residents (able AUG 1 T 2015
ewacuste and respand without any physical or AL E 1 LUK
warbal assislance during a fire or othar : .
amergency) en June 13, 2007, Based on this we f-? E!:: El VE L‘.
A mguiring the home fo be in complianee with . )
the 2003 Rulah 104 NCAC 136 for the Licensing
of Famlly Care Homes, and, the 2002 Marih
Caroling Sinte Building Code - Section 4292 -
Heaidaniial Care Homes, i

| Defichencles wars noted which wil negLiire 2 ne
plan of comection.

¥ 147| Qutsics Entrances/Exits-Sing's Hand Motion a4y

BEGTION 0300 - THE BUIILDING

T0ANCAC 135 0313 CUTSIDE ENTRANCE
AND E.KJTEd

(d) AR exht doot lucks shall be eanily nperatle,
by a single hand metion, from the ingide at all
timag without keys, Existing dessdbolte or fum
buttons on the inkide of exif doors shell be
remmosed or disabded, .

waa not maintained In a sain manner by having
el door hardwane that ks rot single motion, This M .
Wolld affact all residents by nat allowlng froe .

egress in an ememency, _,.Er?u_a_,a A O
Fihdings include: - ’LWW - I.-'rj o
#) Tha back exit door has hanmware that must be !

unioaked before the knob can be tumead to exit |
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Continued From page 1

b} The front exit door has hardware that must be
ulocked before the knob can be tumed fo exit.

Laundry Room

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDIMNG

104 NCAC 1360313 LAUNDRY ROOM
The laundry squipment in & famiy care home
shall be located out of the living, dining, and
bedioam areas.

Thia Ruie & not met ae avidenced by

1. Based on chserwtion, the mechanical
exhiauat duct from the Laundry Roam was nat
martained opsrating,

Findings Include:

The backdrak damper is broken on the clothes
dryer axhaust duct

Houskeeping Ang Furnishings-Claan, Repaired

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

104 NCAC 136G 0316 HOUSEXKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS

(8) Each farmdy care home shall

[1} have walls, cellings, and flaors or flocr
eovernings kept clean and in good repais

(2} have no chronio unpleasant odors;

(3} have fumbtura ci=an and In good repair;

(e} This Rula ghall apply o new and existing
homes,

This Rule s nat met as evidenced by;
i. Based on observailon, the tumniahings were
not malnbwined in good condition. !
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c 1m| Fire Extinguishars

| SECTION 0300 - THE EUILDING

10A NCAC 135 034 FIRE SAFETY ARND
DIBASTER PLAN

(s} Fire extingulshers shall be provided which
meet thase minimom requirements in a farmily
care homa:

(7} one fve pound or larger (net charge) “A-B-C
type centrally locatad;

{2) one fiva pound or larger "A-B8.C" or GOV
bype located In the kitchen: and

(2) any ettier location as determined by the code
enforcement official,

This Rule i not met as evidenced by:

1. Baged on abservalion, the building fire
proteciion equipment was nol malmalned in e
safe manner. This would affect all residarts by
nat aving fire protaction equipment aperable for
Una i an emengancy,

Findings inchuda:

The inspectian tags on s re extinguishers
indicate that raquired monthly chicks am nat
being performed per NFBA 10,

Contnued From page 2 (L

Findings Intluda:
a} Back lsf bedroom hae
handies on dravwers.

wom furniture miasing

C 18

€174 Buliding Equisment Malntsined Safe, Oparating | © 174
SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

| 104 NGAC 135G .0317  BUILDING SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

(a) The building and ail fire safety, electics),
mechanical, and plurmbing equipment 'n a family
care home shall be maintained In a safs gnd
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oparating condltian,
Uy This Rule shall apply to new and existing
farmily care homies,

This Rule Is nat met as evideneed by

1. Based on obsarsation, the building smaoke
detection syetem was net maintained kagp the
| facily eafe,

Findings inclyde: .

| @) The amoke datector in the Staff bedraom did o mate dotectpie sy
Pt sound when the equipment was actvated TLeddd . e

B} The smoke detectar in the Froant carrider did ' M e AL

not sound when the equipment was activated, ,L-'JH.«'-"-'I

. . Ty ool B amvel_
<. Based on observation, the bullding electrical M
By abam was not Mainkained spfs, f ‘ﬂiﬁ FLEA3FTL -

Findings inclu: !
The GFCI oullst behind the micTowayn la
indicating a reversed polarity in Hhiz wiring,

3 Emmnbsar\rdi:nﬂmh.ﬂhmnmshm
was not maintalined sefe

. ;(/ﬂ? s '
Findings incluce: W -f)a.n_ W"t ' /‘
The grab bar In the shawer |s loosg, }

4. Based on obsarvation, the facility components
ware not maintained operasio by having deers
that did not cloge complately and lsich. Thie

could affect 8 residents privacy, ! o) :: .i hg_w

Findings Inciuda: Us< L ;n:t« 7-’.?’," 5
- Thatl wady A

The following doors have issues: : ; &L

8} Back lsft bedroom door is scrubbing the frama,

b) Front left badroom door will nof close and . '
e Alpedl
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Findings Include:

EQUIPMENT

ber malnitained af

family care

i Ened safs.
| Findings include:

114 degrees F )

EQUIPMENT

C174| Confinued From page 4

. Based an Observaton, the extarior building
Comiponents were not mainkained.

a) Some of the siding fs broken,
B} Paint Is pasled off on the windows,
¢} Paintis pealad off on the fascia boards,

G177 Building Sarvica Equipment-Hat Waler

SECTION 0300 - THE BLILDING
10ANCAC 136G 0317 BUILDING BERVICE

(@) Tha hot water tank chall be of such size 1o
provide an adeguate supply of hot water o e
kiichan, bathrooms, snd laundry. The hot water
tmmperature at all fidures used oy residants shal

(38 degrees C) and shall not eceed 116 degraas
F (48.7 degrass )
i} This Rule shall

Fommes,

This Rule is not mak 2 avidanced by:
1. Hmldnnubﬂenwmmmmwasnu!

Tha hot water wested at 120 degroas F
(Thermostat was immadiately tumed down and
tank dralned on water heater unbil hot water was

£ 1?‘91 Building Service Eguipment-Might Lights

EECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING
10ANCAC 183G 0317  BUILDING SERIGE

(e} Al resident aress shall be wall liggivbad for the

mindmum of 100 degrees F

apply fo naw and existing
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safety and comfort of the residents. The
miltiirmum lighting mequired is:

at night,

tamily care homas,
| This Ruls is not met as avidenced by
not malntained safe,

Fmdinga inchyde:;
a} The back hall has na night lights,

183 Qutside Premiges-Clean, 9af

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING
10A NCAC 12G D318
(@} The oulside grounds of new and

and dsfs condition.

This Hule la not met as avidenced by
maintalnod b keep vermin oud
Findings inciite;

Crawispace,

(3) 1 fooi-candie pawer at the flaar for corrdore
() This Rule shed apply to nevw mnd existing

.1 1. Besed on observation, the back halhway was

OUTSIDE PREMISES

family care homes shall be maintalned in @ clean

1. Basad on obsenation, the crawispoce was not

There are opanings in the foundation o the
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